the FRP boat builder regarding new designs and moulds available at their yard. 

 Action was taken on to get approval from the Registrar, TNJFU for the purchase  of 

Non-Recurring items such as (i) Construction of FRP mould; (ii) FRP Troller Boat and (iii) 

Out board engine with accessories with a total cost of   Rs.15,00,000 (Rupees fifteen 

lakhs only) on and permission was got on  20.11.2024.  

 Action was initiated for the purchase of Out board engine and accessories from GEM 

portal. 

 Interview was conducted to appoint scheme staff such as Senior Research Fellow (1 

No.) and Deck hands (2 Nos.) on 14.11.2024.